All general rules apply to this class:  2026 changes in  Yellow 

Raceceivers are mandatory!!  Transponders are Mandaory!! 

Weight: minimum of three-thousand two-hundred (3200) pounds.  

Must be posted on both right and left a-pillars 

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS:   ENGINE AND BODY MUST BE OF SAME MANUFACTURE SUCH AS FORD TO 

FORD, GM TO GM, ETC. 

OPTION 1:   No Engine set back. Stock location only. 

QUICKSILVER 357; SEALED GM 602 WITH GM CAP SEALS, GEN-4 GREEN, OR GEN-5 BLACK